



COMPANY: Greenval Insurance DAC, Ireland, Licence number: 432783
PRODUCT: Motor Vehicle Insurance

This Insurance Product Information Document is only intended to provide a summary of the main coverage and exclusions and is not personalised to your specific individual needs in any way. Complete pre-contractual and contractual information on the product is provided in your policy documentation.

What is this type of insurance?

This insurance provides coverage for Driver Insurance (DRI)



What is insured?

Only the standard coverage limits are displayed in this document. For full details of the coverage limits, please refer to your Policy Documentation:

✓ Driver Insurance (DRI)

Covers death and bodily injury (permanent disabilities) caused by vehicle accident where no other vehicles are involved and where the injured person is the driver of the insured vehicle.



What is not insured?

Claims arising from:

- × War, Civil War, Rebellion and/or Revolution;
- × Act of terrorism;
- × Ionising radiations or contamination by radioactivity;
- × Vehicles on airport premises except in areas to which the public have free vehicular access;
- × Vehicles taking part in racing, rallies and/or speed trials;
- × Loss to, damage of or liability for goods conveyed;
- × Transportation of inflammable liquids, high explosives, chemicals or gases in liquid, compressed and/or gaseous form;
- × Deliberate/intentional Acts;
- × Using the vehicle as a tool of the trade;
- × Fraud by you or on your behalf;
- × Failure to remove the ignition key or other removable ignition device;



Are there any restrictions on cover?

Coverage will not apply to the following:

- ! A driver under the influence of alcohol, intoxicating substances or stimulants;
- ! A driver with no valid driving license;
- ! The amount of any Excess as stated on the Policy Schedule;



Where am I covered?

Slovakia and any country which the Commission of the European Community approves as meeting the requirements of Article 7(2) of the European Community Directive on Insurance of Civil Liabilities arising from using motor vehicles (number 72/166/CEE). TPL insurance cover also extends to the non-European countries specified on the green card, insofar as country designations are not crossed out.



What are my obligations?

Only the main obligations are displayed on this document. For the full detail of the obligation, please refer to the General Conditions.

- You have a duty to make a fair representation of the risk which you wish to insure;
- You or your Legal Representatives must report to us as soon as possible after an accident;
- If damage to this vehicle is insured by this Policy then to allow us to authorise repairs as soon as possible.
- You must take reasonable steps to keep your vehicle from been lost or stolen;
- Your policy details will be added to the Motor Vehicle Database in line with Slovakian regulations;



When and how do I pay?

Your insurance premium will be collected as part of your monthly leasing invoice unless agreed otherwise with the insurer.



When does the cover start and end?

The cover starts when your leased vehicle has been delivered. The Policy is renewed yearly as per the 1st January and the insurance ends when the leasing contract has been terminated or on notification from you.



How do I cancel the contract?

You can cancel your insurance by giving xx days notice in writing to Arval Slovakia.